© 0o N oo OB~ WN P

N NN NN NN P P PR R R R R R
oo O A W N P O © 0N OO0 O b WO N B O

27
28
29

30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 20190919-103 TO CORRECT
THE AMENDMENT NUMBER TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT LAND
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
AUSTIN AND THE AUSTIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:
PART 1. FINDINGS

A. In this ordinance, the Original Agreement means the Land Development
Standards Agreement entered into between the City and the Austin Independent
School District on September 22, 1994,

B. Ordinance No. 20190919-103, approved on all three readings by the City Council
on September 19, 2019, referenced the incorrect amendment number to the
Original Agreement.

PART 2. Part 1 of Ordinance No. 20190919-103 is amended to read as follows:

(A) The City and the Austin Independent School District (“School District”) entered
into that certain School District Land Development Standards Agreement on
September 22, 1994 (“Original Agreement”), in accordance with Section 212.902
of the Texas Local Government Code.

(B) The City and the School District have amended the Original Agreement [three]
four times: in February 11, 1997, February 27, 2006, [aad] April 10, 2010, and
January 22, 2018 (”Agreement as Amended”).

(C)  The Agreement as Amended will expire on September 21, 2019.

(D) The City and the School District desire to extend the term of the Agreement as
Amended by five years by executing a [feurth] fifth amendment.

PART 3. Part 2 of Ordinance No. 20190919-103 is amended to read as follows:

Council authorizes the City Manager to execute a [feurth] fifth amendment to the
Austin Independent School District Land Development Standards Agreement to extend
the expiration date from September 21, 2019 to September 21, 2024.

PART 4. In all other respects the terms and conditions of Ordinance No. 20190919-103
remain in effect.




44

45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

PART 5. This ordinance takes effect on

PASSED AND APPROVED

, 2019

APPROVED:

Anne L. Morgan
City Attorney

wn Wy W

Steve Adler
Mayor

ATTEST:

Jannette S. Goodall
City Clerk




